

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in MA No. 692/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

PAAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master