

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in MA No. 692/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

PAAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the parties
that the dispute involved in the present petition has
been resolved before the Supreme Court Lok Adalat held on
16.01.2010.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for
the parties, this special leave petition is disposed of
in terms of the Award passed by the Lok Adalat.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS